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...iodowns on Rent in Dhanora Mandi,
Moradabad

6710. SHRI ISHAQUE SAMBHAU;
Will the Minister of AGRICU L,'fURE he pleased to state:

(a) whether in Dhanora Mandi, District Mor adaba-j (Uttar Pradesh) opeu air godowns are taken on rent by Food Corporation of India and Central Warehousing Corporation;

(b) if so. the quantity stocked ill each godown; and

(c) whether godowns are being properly utilised?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRiCULTURE (SHRI ANNASAHEB P. SHINDE)): (a) to (c).
The Food Corporation of India had taken on rent open air godowns at Dhanora in Moradabad District of Gitar Pradesh on the nu. .'V[ay, 1972 which were released on 24th October, Uf13. The Central W erehousmz Corporation has not lured tiny open air godowns at the said Mandi.

Import of Foodgrains against Rupee payment

6711. SHRI PRABODH CHANDRA:

SHRI RAM BRAKASH:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have decid':d not to import food-grains except against rupee payment during 1974:
and

(b) if so. names of countries which are prepared to sell foodgrains against rupee payment?

THE MIN:STER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRl ANNASAHEB P. SINDE): (a) and
(b) No such decision has been taken by the Government.

Written Answer.;

Development of Connaught Place
Area, New Delhi

6712. SHRI PRABODH CHANDRA:
SHRI R. S. PANDEY:

Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have accepted the recommendations of the New Delhi Redevelopment Advisory Committee a'~out the development of Connaught Place area; and

(b) if so, the facts thereof?

-

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFF AIRS AND IN THE l\HNISTRY
OF WORKS AND HOUSING (SHRI
OM MEHTA): (a) and (b). The matter is under consideration.

-
Foodgrains Advance to Employees in

Gujarat

6713. SHRI P. M. MEHTA: Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government of Gujarat have decided to sanction foodgrains advance to the employees of the State to make bulk purchase of foodgrains:

(b) if S{), how many employees will be covered and benefited in the State;

(c) what are the main features of Ih·2 proposed scheme; and

(d) the amount required in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULT'l1RE (SHRI ANNASAHEB P. SHINDE): (a) Yes.
Sir.

(b) About 1.5 lakh State (jovernm.ent employees will be covered and benefited under the scheme.

(c) The orders regarding foodgrain Advance are effective from 1st April, Hl74 according to which an employee is entitled to an advance upto rupees five hundred or double the amount of his basic pay whichever is less so as lo enable the employees to make purchase of foodgrains at a time. The amount so advanced does not bear any interest and is recoverable in ten equal monthly instalments.

fd) An amount of rupees four and a half crores approximately would be required for this purpose
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